Valve Regulated Recombination
Batteries
Range Umtb
I N S T A L L A T I O N  –  O P E R A T I N G
A N D
E N G I N E E R I N G  M A N U A L
FIAMM Standby Batteries                                 Rev. 1
“UMTB Valve Regulated Recombination Batteries – I&O and Engineering Manual”                                           2007

H  O2 2
+
 2
 Pb + H  SO 4 2
H  SO
4 2
Fig. 1Recombination process
4. CONSTRUCTION FEATURES
Table 1 lists the types of batteries now  available with  UMTB  construction and the principal
characteristics.
BATTERY Nominal NOMINAL CAPACITY in Ah at 20°C  DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT
TYPE Voltage 10 hrs to 5 hrs to 3 hrs to 1 hr to Length Width Height (kg)
 (V) 1.80 VPC 1.80 VPC 1.75 VPC 1.67 VPC L W H
12 UMTB 60 12 60.0 53 47.1 36.1 105 280 260 20
12 UMTB 92 12  92.0 79.5 73.2 60.6 108 395 275 34
12UMTB100S 12 100 88.0 80.0 64.6 108 395 575 36
12 UMTB 105 12  105  92.5 85.2 71.7 126 558 230 41
12 UMTB 130 12  130  114 105 88.8 126 558 270 50
12 UMTB 160 12  160  141 129 109 126 558 320 60
Table 1

“UMTB Valve Regulated Recombination Batteries – I&O and Engineering Manual”                                           2007
This document and the confidential information it contains shall be distributed, routed or made available solely with written permission of FIAMM.
FIAMM S.p.A. reserves the right to change or revise without notice any information or detail given in this publication.
Pag. 8
• 48 Volt System with 4 blocs each 12 Volt
 C10
(Ah)
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Height
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
4 x 12UMTB60 60 435 285 285 80
4 x 12UMTB92 92 450 400 300 136
4 x 12UMTB100S 100 450 400 300 144
4 x 12UMTB105 105 520 600 250 164
4 x 12UMTB130 130 520 600 290 200
4 x 12UMTB160 160 520 600 340 240
W
H
D